# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3184658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC VAN OORT	10/15/2014
KENNETH M. COWAN	12/17/2014
SRIRAMYA DUDDUKURI NAIR	10/13/2014
RAISSA FERRON	07/22/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14329436

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-645-7700

**Email:** chankins@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RACHEL NEAR

Address Line 1: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC

Address Line 2: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10046-044US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: RACHEL NEAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Near/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/15/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0590



PATENT REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0591

## ASSIGNMENT, OATH, AND DECLARATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Eric van Oort of 10 Lariope Lane, Austin, TX 78734; Kenneth M. Cowan of 14019 SW Freeway #301-715, Austin, TX 77478; Sriramya Duddukuri Nair of 11215 Research Blvd., Apt. 1209, Austin, TX 78759; and Raissa Ferron of 11105 Spear Oak Cove, Austin, TX 78759, hereby declare that the below-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by us and that we believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the patent application and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "MAGNETORHEOLOGICAL FLUIDS AND METHODS OF USING SAME," filed July 11, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/329,436, this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0592 Date: 10/15/14

Eric van Oort

STATE OF Toxas )

SS.

COUNTY OF Toxas )

On Oct /5 , 20/4, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Toxas , there personally appeared Eric van Oort, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

rotally I tions

Date: /2-17-2014	
	Kenneth M. Cowan
STATE OF TEXAS  COUNTY OF FOOT BEND	_ ) _ ) SS.
On December 17 for the State of Jexas personally known to me (or proved to whose name is subscribed to this Ass	, 20 14, before me, the undersigned, a notary public there personally appeared <b>Kenneth M. Cowan</b> , o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person signment, who acknowledged having executed the same in by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the
WITNESS my hand and offic	
TERRY PIERSON JR.  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  MAY 14, 2018	Notary Public

Date: 10/13/2014	Sriramya Duddukuri Nair
STATE OF Texas ) ss.	
for the State of <u>Texas</u> , there personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executive the state of th	2014, before me, the undersigned, a notary public ersonally appeared Sriramya Duddukuri Nair, he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in signature on this Assignment, the person or the auted this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Stondia Jaylos Notary Public
	SANDRA J. TAYLOR  NOTARY PUBLIC  State of Texas  Comm. Exp. 10-28-2014  NOTARY WITHOUT BOND

NANCY T. HANSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 12, 2018

NOTARY WITHOUT BOND

Date: 7-22-2014	Rausen Ferra
,	Raissa Ferron
STATE OF <u>Leyan</u> ) ss COUNTY OF <u>Lavis</u> )	ş.
for the State of <u>little</u> , there known to me (or proved to me on the basis on name is subscribed to this Assignment, who	_, 20_14, before me, the undersigned, a notary public personally appeared Raissa Ferron, personally of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged having executed the same in his/her uture on this Assignment, the person or the entity this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	•
,	Notary Public J. Hanson
	Notary Public